SLQDB | Convection Heater QMarkMEP.com  |  Technical Services: 800-642-4328
CONVECTORSSLQDB SERIES
Draft Barrier Convector
 › Ideal for elegant, supplemental comfort under windows for heat loss
and condensation prevention
 › Unique two-piece extruded aluminum “Snap-Lock” closure design
secures the one-piece top and front grilles to the one-piece back and
bottom providing a rapid, secure fit along the length of the unit

Bottom inlet unit is only 2 ⅝ in. wide
by 4 in. tall. Can be mounted to wall (2
in. above floor) or in front of window
mounted on pedestals.
Hollow pedestals are 3 in. tall and allow
concealed wiring access when stubbed
through concrete floors.
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION
ADDITIONAL
SPACE REQUIRED
SHIP WT.
SLDECL End Cap — Left ⅛" 1 lbs
SLDECR End Cap — Right ⅛" 1 lbs
SLDICB Inside Corner-Bottom In 8–½" 5 lbs
SLDOCB Outside Corner-Bottom In 8–½" 5 lbs
SLD135ICB 135° Inside Corner-Bottom In 5" 4 lbs
SLD135OCB 135° Outside Corner-Bottom In 5" 4 lbs
SLDSP Splice Plate 0–¼" 1 lbs
SLDFL3 Filler Section 3 in. 0–3" 1 lbs
SLDFL6 Filler Section 6 in. 3–6" 1 lbs
SLDFL9 Filler Section 9 in. 6–9" 1 lbs
SLDFL12 Filler Section 12 in. 9–12" 1 lbs
SLDFL18 Filler Section 18 in. 12–18" 1.5 lbs
SLDFL24 Filler Section 24 in. 18–24" 1.5 lbs
SLDDRB
Receptacle Section-Bottom In Must
use 1 ft. Blank Section
12" 2 lbs